

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Allocation of Strategic CIL Southwark
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	To approve the recommendation to allocate Strategic CIL funding to the Southwark Pensioners Centre.
Decision taker	Cabinet
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	10 July 2023
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The item was originally scheduled for cabinet on 13 June 2023 and appropriate notice was included on the forward plan for this meeting. The report has now been delayed until cabinet 10 July 2023 due to further consultation required on funds requested by the cabinet member.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next forward plan to be published will be the August 2023 plan. The decision cannot wait until then as the Southwark Pensioners Centre proposed premise is time sensitive and available for lease.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Jillian Houghton - Project Manager
Contact Number	020 7525 5414
Email	Jillian.houghton@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley St, London Bridge SE1 2QH

General Exception Notice cleared by: Strategic Director – Environment, Neighbourhood and Growth	
Chief Officer / Director	Caroline Bruce
Date	12 June 2023



Maria Lugangira For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 22 June 2023